

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-4376, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

SUBJECT: Conveyance of real property to and intergovernmental agreement with the City of Chamblee

Commission District(s): Districts 1 and 6

Huntley Hills Park Conveyance to the City of Chamblee

Information Contact: Chuck O. Ellis, Director RPCA

Phone Number: 404-371-2682

PURPOSE:

To convey to the City of Chamblee the 5.09 acre property located at 3770 Longview Drive and 3863 Ensign Drive, Chamblee, Georgia, known as Huntley Hills Park, and to approve the intergovernmental agreement between DeKalb County and the City of Chamblee outlining the terms of this transaction.

NEED/IMPACT:

The City requested this conveyance and shall be responsible for the continued maintenance and services at Huntley Hills Park for continued mutual public use by city and county residents.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Pursuant to intergovernmental agreement

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the conveyance of the 5.09 acre property located at 3770 Longview Drive and 3863 Ensign Drive, Chamblee, Georgia, known as Huntley Hills, to the City of Chamblee; to approve the intergovernmental agreement between DeKalb County and the City of Chamblee that outlines the terms of this transaction, subject to final review by the County Attorney; and to authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents to complete the action.